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1983 NCAA MEN
Houston, Texas—Robertson Stadium; May 30–June 04)
(first 2 days multis-only)
(12-place scoring, no consolation finals: lower places in lane races based 
on time from the semis)
(hot & humid, with light breezes; light rain early on June 04; most events 
held in the evening)
(final-day attendance 13,600)

TEAM SCORES
1. SMU ...................................................................................... 104
2. Tennessee.............................................................................. 102
3. Alabama.................................................................................   88
4. UTEP.....................................................................................   84½
5. Washington State..................................................................   66

6. Oregon 59½; 7. Arkansas 59; 8. Iowa State 49½; 9. Texas 49; 10. USC 40; 
11. Indiana 37; 12. BYU 35; 13. tie, TCU & UCLA 33½; 15. Houston 32; 16. tie, 
Arizona State & Missouri 29½; 18. tie, Boston U & Washington 28; 

20. Michigan 25; 21. Rice 22; 22. tie, Florida, Mississippi, NC State & San José 
State 20; 26. Michigan State 19; 27. Kansas State 18; 28. Texas A&M 17½; 29. 
tie, Arkansas State & Kansas 17; 31. Georgia 15½; 

32. tie, Houston Baptist, Howard, Iowa, Northwestern Louisiana, Pitt, Rutgers 
& Villanova 15; 39. Oklahoma State 13½; 40. tie, Clemson, Eastern Michigan & 
Oregon State 13; 43. tie, Campbell & Middle Tennessee 12; 45. Arizona 10½; 

46. Virginia 10; 47. Connecticut 9½; 48. tie, Air Force, Georgetown, Long Beach 
State, Miami/Ohio, Purdue & Weber State; 54. tie, Baptist, Fresno State, Jackson 
State & Ohio State 8; 

58. tie, Auburn, Colorado State, Illinois, Princeton, Texas Southern & Utah State 
7; 64. tie, Lamar & UNLV 6; 66. Baylor 5½; 67. tie, Cal, George Mason, Maryland, 
New Mexico, Southern Illinois, Texas Tech & UCSB; 

74. tie, Appalachian State, Army, Central Michigan, Manhattan, Penn State & 
San Diego State 4; 80. tie, Memphis, Syracuse, West Texas State & Western Michi-
gan 3; 84. McNeese State 2½; 85. tie, Navy, North Carolina & Providence 2; 88. 
tie, Georgia Tech, North Texas State, Stanford, Western Kentucky & Wisconsin 1.
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100 METERS
(wind +1.6)
1. Emmit King (Alabama)........................................ Sr................ 10.15
2. Calvin Smith (Alabama)...................................... Sr................ 10.16
3. Terry Scott (Tennessee)...................................... Fr................. 10.23
4. Rod Richardson (Texas A&M)............................. Jr................. 10.25
5. Sam Graddy (Tennessee)................................... Fr................. 10.25
6. Willie Gault (Tennessee)..................................... Sr................ 10.32
7. Darwin Cook (USC)............................................ So............... 10.33
8. Harvey McSwain (NC State)............................... Fr................. 10.38
9. Vince Courville (Rice)......................................... Sr................ 10.46

200 METERS
(wind +1.8)
1. Elliott Quow (Rutgers)........................................ Jr................. 20.31
2. Calvin Smith (Alabama)...................................... Sr................ 20.36
3. Kirk Baptiste (Houston)...................................... Fr................. 20.43
4. Alvin McNair (Purdue)........................................ Jr................. 20.47
5. Phillip Epps (TCU).............................................. Sr................ 20.49
6. Harvey McSwain (NC State)............................... Fr................. 20.53
7. Jeff Patrick (Iowa).............................................. Fr................. 20.75
8. Anthony Dees (Mississippi)................................ So............... 20.76

400 METERS
1. Bert Cameron' (UTEP)........................................ Sr................ 44.62
2. Sunday Uti' (Iowa State).................................... So............... 44.96
3. Sunder Nix (Indiana).......................................... Jr................. 45.29
4. Alonzo Babers (Air Force).................................. Sr................ 45.51
5. Oliver Bridges (Howard)..................................... Jr................. 45.58
6. Laron Brown (Tennessee)................................... Fr................. 45.63
7. Chris Whitlock (Washington State)..................... Sr................ 45.68
8. Michael Franks (Southern Illinois)...................... So............... 45.86
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800 METERS
1. Joaquim Cruz' (Oregon)..................................... Fr................. 1:44.91

(MR)
2. William Wuyke' (Alabama).................................. Jr................. 1:45.77
3. Stanley Redwine (Arkansas)............................... Sr................ 1:46.13
4. Scott Davis (Missouri)........................................ Sr................ 1:46.30
5. Mike Anderson (Ohio State)............................... Jr................. 1:47.00
6. Pete Richardson (Arizona State)........................ So............... 1:47.18
7. Mark Handelsman' (USC).................................. Sr................ 1:47.23
8. Brian McNelis (Georgetown).............................. Jr................. 1:47.94

1500 METERS
1. Frank O’Mara' (Arkansas).................................. Sr................ 3:40.51
2. Earl Jones (Eastern Michigan)............................ Fr................. 3:40.64
3. John Hinton (Virginia)......................................... So............... 3:41.08
4. Wybo Lelieveld' (Clemson)................................. Jr................. 3:41.68
5. Dub Myers (Oregon)........................................... Fr................. 3:41.92
6. Mike England (Villanova).................................... Sr................ 3:42.71
7. Paul Donovan' (Arkansas).................................. So............... 3:42.87
8. Gawain Guy' (Rice)............................................ So............... 3:42.95

STEEPLE
1. Brian Diemer (Michigan)..................................... Sr................ 8:26.95
2. Julius Korir' (Washington State)......................... Fr................. 8:28.95
3. Richard Tuwei' (Washington State).................... So............... 8:29.37
4. Farley Gerber (Weber State)............................... Jr................. 8:32.58
5. Ricky Pittman (Tennessee)................................. Jr................. 8:33.05
6. Tom Stevens (Illinois)......................................... Sr................ 8:33.41
7. Jeff Hess (Arizona)............................................. Sr................ 8:34.30
8. Ibrahim Hussein' (New Mexico)......................... Sr................ 8:37.77
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5000 METERS
1. Gidamis Shahanga' (UTEP)................................ Jr................. 13:54.13
2. Zack Barie' (UTEP)............................................. So............... 13:54.38
3. Yobes Ondieki' (Iowa State)............................... Jr................. 13:59.18
4. Brian Carlton (Miami/Ohio)................................. Jr................. 14:01.60
5. Julius Korir' (Washington State)......................... Fr................. 14:01.86
6. Chuck DeGarmo (Colorado State)..................... Sr................ 14:02.08
7. Steve McCormack (UCLA)................................. Sr................ 14:02.33
8. Richard Tuwei' (Washington State).................... So............... 14:03.16

10,000 METERS
1. Gidamis Shahanga' (UTEP)................................ Jr................. 29:10.28
2. Zack Barie' (UTEP)............................................. So............... 29:11.69
3. Gerard Donakowski (Michigan).......................... Sr................ 29:26.33
4. Joseph Kipsang' (Iowa State)............................ So............... 29:40.36
5. Keith Brantly (Florida State)............................... Jr................. 29:45.95
6. Ed Eyestone (BYU)............................................. So............... 29:55.29
7. Derrick May' (Nevada)....................................... Jr................. 30:22.86
8. Peter Koech' (Washington State)....................... So............... 30:39.14

110 HURDLES
(wind +0.3)
1. Roger Kingdom (Pitt)......................................... So............... 13.54
2. Reggie Towns (Tennessee)................................. Sr................ 13.63
3. Willie Gault (Tennessee)..................................... Sr................ 13.63
4. Ronnie McCoy (Iowa)......................................... So............... 13.72
5. Henry Andrade (SMU)........................................ So............... 13.75
6. Jack Pierce (Morgan State)................................ Jr................. 13.78
7. Rod Wilson (Villanova)....................................... Sr................ 13.80
… dnf—
  Marcus Allen (UCLA).......................................... Sr
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400 HURDLES
1. Sven Nylander' (SMU)........................................ Fr................. 48.88
2. Jon Thomas (Indiana)......................................... So............... 49.03
3. Julius Mercer (Kansas State)............................. Sr................ 49.76
4. Mark Patrick (Tennessee)................................... Sr................ 50.07
5. Ken Gray' (Florida)............................................. Sr................ 50.19
6. Scott Walker (Arizona State).............................. Sr................ 50.36
7. Terry Menefee (Alabama)................................... So............... 50.40
8. Karl Smith' (Texas)............................................. Sr................ 50.79

4 x 100
1. Tennessee.............................................................................. 39.22

(Sam Graddy, Reggie Towns, Terry Scott, Willie Gault)
2. Washington............................................................................ 39.25

(Dennis Brown, Sterling Hinds', Byron Howell, LaNoris Marshall)
3. Georgia.................................................................................. 39.27

(Sam Palmer, Lester Benjamin', Stanley Blalock, Neil Jessie)
4. Arizona State......................................................................... 39.32

(Walter Haywood, Kent Gapen, Bernard Mathis, Ken Robinson)
5. NC State................................................................................ 39.38

(Auguston Young', Alston Glenn, Jake Howard, Harvey McSwain)
6. TCU....................................................................................... 39.39

(Phillip Epps, David Walker,  James Richard, James Maness)
7. Rice....................................................................................... 39.48

(Sherman Hall, Terry Jones, John Bell, Vince Courville)
8. Texas Southern...................................................................... 40.04

(Frank Booker, Sotero Burnett, Renaldo Dawson, Nathaniel Johnson)
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1983
1. TCU....................................................................................... 3:02.09

(MR)
(Allen Ingraham' 46.0, James Richard 45.5,

Keith Burnett 45.0, David Walker 45.6)
2. Alabama ................................................................................ 3:02.33

(Terry Menefee 45.9, Calvin Smith 45.2, 
Allen Buford 46.4, Lamar Smith 44.9)

3. Michigan State....................................................................... 3:02.51
(also under old MR)

(Corky Wilkins 46.7, Kelvin Scott 45.5,
Marcus Sanders 45.0, Eliot Tabron 45.4)

4. SMU....................................................................................... 3:03.25
(Leslie Brooks 48.5, Russell Carter 45.1,

Eric Josjo' 45.4, Rod Jones 44.3)
5. Texas..................................................................................... 3:03.79

(Oddur Sigurdsson' 46.7, Gary Roberson 45.4,
Karl Smith' 46.2, Greg Watson 45.5)

6. Howard.................................................................................. 3:05.38
(David Charlton' 46.3, Kenny Wilson' 47.4, 

Richard Louis 45.9, Oliver Bridges 45.8)
7. Lamar..................................................................................... 3:05.58

(Jackie Harris 47.6, Romero Chevis 45.8,
Grover Burnham 46.4, Jerry Nichols 45.8)

… dnf—
  Baylor

(Bill Hartson 45.6, Johnny Thomas 44.6,
Derwin Graham 47.5, Willie Caldwell [pulled)

HIGH JUMP
1. Ricky Thompson (Houston Baptist)................... Jr................. 7‑5¼
2. Nick Saunders' (Boston U)................................. So............... 7‑4¼
=3. James Hopson (Connecticut).......................... Sr................ 7‑4¼
=3. Brian Tietjens (Iowa State)............................... Fr................. 7‑4¼
5. Brent Harken (Washington State)....................... Jr................. 7‑4¼
6. Doug Shouse (Arkansas State).......................... So............... 7‑4¼
7. Paul Piwinski (Michigan State)........................... Sr................ 7‑3
8. Anthony Caire (USC).......................................... So............... 7‑3
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POLE VAULT
1. Felix Böhni' (San José State)............................. Sr................ 18‑2½

(MR on first attempt)
2. Joe Dial (Oklahoma State)................................. So............... 18‑2½

(= MR on first attempt)
3. Brad Pursley (Abilene Christian)......................... Sr................ 18‑2½

(=MR on third attempt)
4. Jeff Buckingham (Kansas)................................. Sr................ 17‑10½
5. Shannon Sullivan (Oregon State)....................... Sr................ 17‑6½
6. Paul Brattlof (Rice)............................................. Sr................ 17‑6½
7. Dave Kenworthy (USC)...................................... Sr................ 17‑2¾
8. Dale Jenkins (Abilene Christian)......................... So............... 17‑2¾
(5.55, 5.45, 5.35, 5.25)

LONG JUMP
1. Ralph Spry (Mississippi)..................................... Sr................ 27‑5¼w

 (superior to MR)
2. Mike Conley (Arkansas)..................................... So............... 27‑2

(MR)
3. Yussuf Alli' (Missouri)......................................... So............... 26‑11¼w
4. Ed Tave (USC).................................................... So............... 26‑9¼w
5. Reggie Kelly (Jackson State)............................. Fr................. 26‑7w
6. Andre Kirnes (Middle Tennessee)....................... Sr................ 26‑5¾w
7. George Gaffney (Fresno State)........................... So............... 26‑1w
8. Skeeter Jackson (George Mason)...................... Sr................ 25‑10w
(8.36, 8.28, 8.21, 8.16, 8.10, 8.07, 7.95, 7.87)

TRIPLE JUMP
1. Keith Connor' (SMU).......................................... Sr................ 56‑7½

(low‑altitude MR)
2. Al Joyner (Arkansas State)................................. Sr................ 55‑7w
3. Mike Conley (Arkansas)..................................... So............... 55‑5
4. Byron Criddle (Houston).................................... Jr................. 55‑¼
5. Charlie Simpkins (Baptist).................................. Fr................. 54‑2¾
6. David Siler (Tennessee)...................................... Sr................ 54‑1¼
7. Deon Mayfield (Arizona State)............................ Jr................. 54‑¾
8. Ladi Oluwole' (NC State).................................... So............... 53‑10¼
(17.26, 16.94, 16.89, 16.77, 16.53, 16.49, 16.47, 16.41)
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SHOT 
1. Michael Carter (SMU)......................................... Jr................. 68‑7
2. John Brenner (UCLA)......................................... Jr................. 67‑9¾
3. Dean Crouser (Oregon)...................................... Sr................ 67‑5½
4. Oskar Jakobsson' (Texas).................................. Sr................ 66‑10
5. Hank Kraychir (USC).......................................... Jr................. 66‑½
6. August Wolf (Princeton)..................................... Sr................ 63‑9½
7. Gregg Bartlett (Kansas State)............................ Sr................ 63‑9
8. Mike Manders (Hamline).................................... Sr................ 63‑7¾
(20.90, 20.67, 20.56, 20.37, 20.13, 19.44, 19.43, 19.40)

DISCUS
1. Dean Crouser (Oregon)...................................... Sr................ 216‑2

(MR)
2. Rick Meyer (Houston)........................................ Jr................. 208‑8
3. Oskar Jakobsson' (Texas).................................. Sr................ 205‑1
4. John Brenner (UCLA)......................................... Jr................. 203‑11
5. Vesteinn Hafsteinsson' (Alabama)...................... Fr................. 201‑9
6. Randy Heisler (Indiana Central).......................... Jr................. 197‑6
7. Stefan Fernholm' (BYU)..................................... Jr................. 196‑6
8. Alan Baginski (Maryland)................................... Sr................ 195‑0
(64.82, 63.60, 62.50, 62.16, 61.50, 60.20, 59.90, 59.44)

HAMMER
1. Robert Weir' (SMU)............................................ Jr................. 244‑2

(MR fifth throw; also 242‑4/73.86 MR fourth throw)
2. Declan Hegarty' (Boston U)............................... Sr................ 232‑3
3. Richard Olsen' (SMU)........................................ Sr................ 229‑2
4. Bill Green (Long Beach State)............................ Sr................ 229‑1
5. Mikko Valimaki' (BYU)........................................ Fr................. 226‑4
6. Tore Johnsen' (UTEP)........................................ So............... 220‑11
7. Kent Landerholm (Oregon)................................. Sr................ 220‑5
8. Tore Gustafsson' (Washington State)................. So............... 218‑10
(74.42, 69.86, 69.82, 68.98, 67.34, 67.18, 66.70, 64.24)
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JAVELIN
1. Einar Vilhjálmsson' (Texas)................................. Jr................. 293‑1

(superior to pre-meet MR)
2. Steve Stockton (Louisiana–Lafayette)................ Jr................. 271‑10
3. Roald Bradstock' (SMU).................................... So............... 264‑7
4. Dave Mills' (Iowa State)..................................... Sr................ 255‑8
5. Juan de la Garza' (Texas A&M).......................... Jr................. 253‑11
6. Laslo Babits' (Washington State)....................... Sr................ 248‑4
7. Bob Rockett (Washington)................................. Fr................. 248‑1
8. Jeff Field (Tennessee)......................................... So............... 246‑0
(89.34, 82.86, 80.84, 77.94, 77.40, 75.70, 75.62, 74.98)
(Qualifying: Vilhjálmsson' 295‑2/89.98 MR)

DECATHLON
1. Kerry Zimmermann (Indiana).............................. Sr................ 7810
2. Orville Peterson (Campbell)............................... Sr................ 7743
3. Mike Ramos (Washington)................................. So............... 7732w
+4. Keith Robinson (BYU)...................................... Fr................. 7709

(American Junior Record)
+5. Thrainn Hafsteinsson' (Alabama)..................... So............... 7709w
6. Owen Buckley (Kansas)..................................... Sr................ 7567
7. Jim Connolly (UCLA).......................................... Fr................. 7469
8. John Serrano (UCSB)......................................... Sr................ 7438
(scores on current tables [+ = places would change]: 7795, 7690, 7673w, 
7638+, 7652w+, 7468, 7443, 7362)


